

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 660 OF 2026

Pramod Babulal Billade @ Kshatriya
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Raviraj Paramane, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.
P.I. Atul Dahake, EOW Nashik City present.

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally
signed by
VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.05.06
11:59:01
+0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. At his request, stand over to 11/06/2026.
3. Leave to file affidavit in reply.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)